PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia, (9888490031)

Whistle blower Social Worker, Distt President Ludhiana- NCAG,

H.No. 60-35 -P-376-1, Street No.8, Maha Singh Nagar,

P.O Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana 141014.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,

Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,

Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.1585 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 14-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 16-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia

Respondent: ASI Ramesh Kumar (9915603000) along with

Ms. Nirlep Kaur (Sr. Asst.) (o/o DGP, Pb.) 986060574

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 30.03.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- **3.** Respondent, ASI Ramesh Kumar pleaded that sought information enumerated in the RTI application is concerned with case which is under investigation, <u>therefore according to 8(1) H RTI Act exempts</u>, "information which would impede the process of investigation or apprehension or prosecution of offenders".
- 4. In the light of the aforementioned settled position of law, this Commission is of the considered opinion that the contention of the respondent is found reasonable and there appears no reason to interfere with the same. <u>The appellant is at liberty to obtain necessary information from the Respondent Authority at the appropriate stage</u>. The case is disposed of with above observation.

Chandigarh

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)

Dated: 20.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia, (9888490031)

Whistle blower Social Worker, Distt President Ludhiana- NCAG, H.No. 60-35 -P-376-1, Street No.8, Maha Singh Nagar,

P.O Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana 141014.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Addl. Chief Secretary, Home Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Addl. Chief Secretary, Home Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.1593 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 21-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 21-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: **Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia**

Respondent: Inspector Sukhminder Singh (9878200382) along with

Ms. Nirlep Kaur (Sr. Asst.) (o/o DGP, Pb.) 986060574

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 30.03.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant Sh. Amarjit Singh Dhamotia stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- Respondent, Inspector Sukhminder Singh pleaded that sought information enumerated in the RTI application is concerned with case which is under investigation, therefore according to 8(1) H RTI Act exempts, "information which would impede the process of investigation or apprehension or prosecution of offenders".
- 4. In the light of the aforementioned settled position of law, this Commission is of the considered opinion that the contention of the respondent is found reasonable and there appears no reason to interfere with the same. The appellant is at liberty to obtain necessary information from the Respondent Authority at the appropriate stage.

The case is disposed of with above observation.

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)

Dated: 20.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb